
13FINANCIALEXPRESS

WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 13, 2023

L&T Finance Limited

th

Registered Office: 15 Floor, PS Srijan Tech Park

Plot No. 52, Block DN, Sector V, Salt Lake City

Kolkata 700 091, District 24-Parganas North.

CIN No.: U65910WB1993FLC060810

Branch office: Dombivli

PUBLIC AUCTION FOR SALE OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY

The Authorised Officer of L&T Finance Limited under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002

[54 OF 2002] and in exercise of powers conferred under the said Act is auctioning the following property on “ÄS IS WHERE IS BASIS” and “AS IS WHAT IS

CONDITION” by way of “PUBLIC AUCTION” for recovery of its dues and further interest, charges and costs etc.

Date: 13.09.2023
Place: Dombivli

Authorized Officer

Sd/-

For L&T FINANCE LIMITED

Terms And Conditions Of Public Auction

1. The E-auction Sale is being conducted online by the Authorised Officer through the website https://sarfaesi.E-auctiontiger.net under the provisions of

SARFAESI Act with the aid and through public e-E-auction mode.

2. The public E-auction will be conducted on the date and time mentioned herein above, when the secured asset/s mentioned above will be sold on

“AS IS WHERE IS” BASIS & “AS IS WHAT IT IS” CONDITION.

3. For participating in the public E-auction, intending purchasers/bidders will have to submit the details of payment of refundable Earnest Money Deposit

of 10 % of the reserve price of the secured assets along with copies of the PANCARD, Board Resolutions in case of company and Address Proof on or

before 17/10/2023.

4. The EMD of all other bidders who did not succeed in the public E-auction will be refunded by LTF within 7 days of the closure of the public E-auction. The

EMD will not carry any interest.

5. The successful purchaser/bidder shall deposit the 25 % (inclusive of EMD) of his/its offer by way of by way of D.D./P. O favoring “L&T Finance Limited”

payable at Mumbai on or before 18:00 hours on 19/10/2023 i.e., day of e-auction or on the next working day i.e., 20/10/2023, which deposit will have to

confirmed by L&T Finance Limited, failing which the sale will be deemed have been failed and the EMD of the said successful bidder shall be forfeited.

The balance amount i.e.,75% of purchase price payable shall be paid by the purchaser to L&T Finance Limited on or before the fifteenth day of

confirmation of sale of immovable property or such extended period as per provisions of law.

6. For inspection of property or more information, the prospective bidders may contact the authorised officer i.e.., Name – Harila Gupta, Contact No.

8080302861, L&T Finance Ltd, - Office: 6th Floor, Brindavan Building, Plot No 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom, SantaCruz

(East), Mumbai - 400 098” and Santosh Tiwari, contact No. 9920490126, L&T Finance Ltd, - Office: 6th Floor, Brindavan Building, Plot No

177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom, SantaCruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098”. At any stage of the E-auction, the Authorised Officer

may accept/reject/modify/cancel the bid/offer or post-pone the E-auction without assigning any reason thereof and without any prior notice.

7. The successful purchaser/bidder shall bear any statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, stamp duty, registration fees, etc. that is required to be paid in order to

get the property conveyed/delivered in his/her/its favour as per the applicable law.

8. The Borrower/Guarantors, who are liable for the said outstanding dues, shall treat this Sale Notice as a notice under Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest

(Enforcement) Rules, about the holding of above-mentioned public E-auction sale.

9. The Borrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) are hereby called up on to pay the entire loan outstanding dues as mentioned above before

the said E-auction date failing which the L & T Finance Ltd shall sale the property as per the provisions laid down in the SARFAESI ACT,2002.

10. The Borrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) /public at large are hereby restrained from transferring by way of sale, lease or otherwise

with the secured assets referred to in the notice without prior written consent of L&T Finance Limited.

Name of
Borrower and
Co-Borrower

Secured Property
Address

Total
Outstanding
dues as on
08.09.2023

Earnest
Money

Deposit 10%
or more of
RP (In ` )

Date of
Inspection

Date and
Time of
Auction

Loan
Account

Number(s)

Physical
Possession

Taken

Rs.
22,32,012.79/-

Rs. 2,71,040/-

Reserve
Price
(In ` )

Rs. 27,10,400/- 10-10-2023 19-10-2023
at 11 am

H1485424
12170733
51,
H1485424
12170733
51L

19th
August,
2023

1. Vishal Vijay
Doke

2. Kalpana
Vijay Doke

Property Address - Flat No. 1501 Admeasuring
Carpet Area As Per Mofa 34.65 Sq.mt i.e 373 Sq.ft
And Carpet Area As Per Rera 32.32 Sq.mt., I.e.
347.89 Sq. Ft. Alongwith 3.91 Sq.mt I.e. 42 Sq.ft.,
Balcony Area On The 15th Floor, A-Wing Of The
Building Known As Elara Situated At Marathon
Nexworld, Gavdevi Road, Betawade Goan, Dombivli
(East), Thane Maharashtra 400612

F. No. P-27015/4/2020-Leather
Government of India

Ministry of commerce and Industry
Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade

PUBLIC NOTICE
Re-opening of portal for submission of applications/project proposals
under three sub-schemes of Indian Footwear and Leather
Development Programme (IFLDP) 2021-26

THE Central Government has approved the Central Sector Scheme 'Indian
Footwear and Leather Development Programme (IFLDP)', including six sub-
schemes with an allocation of Rs.1700 crore till 31.03.2026 or till further review,
whichever is earlier.
2. The Department had earlier advertised through the public notice on 30.07.2022
inviting applications/project proposals for financial assistance under six sub-
schemes of Indian Footwear and Leather Development Programme (IFLDP) through
online portal. The last date for submission of application/proposal was 31.08.2022
which was further extended till 15.12.2022.
3. Now, the Department, after review of the status of proposals/applications, has
decided to re-open the portal for submission of fresh application/proposal under
following sub-schemes of Indian Footwear and Leather Development Programme
(IFLDP) 2021-26 :
i) Integrated Development of Leather Sector (IDLS)
ii) Brand Promotion of Indian Brands in Footwear and Leather Sector
iii) Development of Design Studio in Footwear and Leather Sector
4. The guidelines of above mentioned six sub-schemes along with link for financial
assistance are available on the web site of the Department i.e. https://dpiit.gov.in/
indian-footwear-leather-and- accessories-development-program. Details of all
requisite documents (sub-scheme wise) and standard formats are available at
https://www.nsws.gov.in/portal/approvalsandregistrations.
5. State Governments/UTs/Individual Unit/Special Purpose Vehicle (SPV) engaged
in Leather and Footwear Sector may submit their application/Project Proposal
through online portal https://www.nsws.gov.in/ for availing assistance under above
said sub-scheme of IFLDP. The pathway to submit the application/project proposal
is as under :
Log in and click on https://www.nsws.gov.in/ -> "All schemes" -> Select "Indian
Footwear and Leather Development Programme" -> Select the applicable sub-
scheme"
6. Last date for submission of proposal through online portal is 30th October,
2023.
7. For any query/assistance, Shri Raman Kant Sood, Director, DPIIT to the
Government of India, Ph. No.- 23038871, Email- rk.sood@nic.in will be the nodal
officer in DPIIT.

cbc 05201/11/0014/2324

PegAsus Assets ReconstRuction PRivAte LiMiteD

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR SALE BY E-AUCTION
Sale of Immovable Properties under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial
Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rules 8 and 9(1) of the

Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the below mentioned
Borrower(s) and Co-Borrower(s) that the below described secured assets being immovable prop-
erty mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Private Limited
acting in its capacity as Trustee of Pegasus Group Thirty Nine Trust 1 (Pegasus), having been
assigned the debts of the below mentioned Borrower along with underlying securities interest by
RBL Bank Ltd. vide Assignment Agreement dated 31/03/2021 under the provisions of the SAR-
FAESI Act, 2002, are being sold under the provisions of SARFAESI Act and Rules thereunder on
“As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis with all known and unknown
liabilities on 29/09/2023.
The Authorized Officer of Pegasus has taken physical possession of the below described secured
assets being immovable property on 21/12/2022 under the provisions of the SARFAESI Act and
Rules thereunder.
The details of Auction are as follows:
Name of the Borrower(s),
Co-Borrower(s) and
Guarantor(s):

a) Mr. Sameer Jotiram Latke (Borrower)
b) Ms. Anusree Sameer Latke (Co-Borrower)
c) Mr. Jotiram Laxman Latke (Co-Borrower)

Outstanding Dues
for which the
secured assets are
being sold:

Rs. 1,70,31,320.51 (Rupees One Crore Seventy Lakh Thirty-One
Thousand Three Hundred Twenty and Paise Fifty One Only) as on
10/09/2021 plus interest at the contractual rate and costs, charges and
expenses thereon w.e.f. 11/09/2021 till the date of payment and realization.

This publication is also a fifteen (15) days’ notice to the aforementioned Borrowers / Co-Borrowers
under Rule 8 and 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
For the detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to Secured Creditor’s website
i.e. http://www.pegasus-arc.com/assets-to-auction.html or website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net
or contact service provider E Procurement Technologies Ltd. Auction Tiger Bidder
Support Nos: Mo.: +91 9265562821 & 9374519754, Email: support@auctiontiger.net before
submitting any bid.

AUTHORISED OFFICER
Place: Thane Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Private Limited
Date: 13/09/2023 (Trustee of Pegasus Group Thirty Nine Trust 1)

55-56,5th Floor Free Press House Nariman Point,
Mumbai -400021 Tel: -022-61884700

Email: sys@pegasus-arc.com URL: www.pegasus-arc.com

Claims, if any, which
have been put for-
ward against the
property and any
other dues known to
Secured creditor and
value

Time and Venue of
Bid Opening:

E-Auction/Bidding through website (https://sarfaesi.auction-
tiger.net) on 29/09/2023 from 11.00 a.m. to 01.00 p.m.

Details of Secured
Asset being
Immovable Property
which is being sold

Mortgaged by:- Mr. Sameer Jotiram Latke
A. Lot No. 1. Shop No. 14, Ground Floor, Building No. 12, Type C, Phase
I,Prakruti Heights CHSL, Haware City, Kasarvadavali, Ghodbunder Road,
Thane (West) – 400615 (adm.105 sq. ft. carpet area) East: Trinity Hills
CHSL West: Internal Road South: Hill View CHS North: Building No 11
B. Lot No. 2: Flat No. 103, 1st Floor, Building No. 12, Type C, Phase I,
Prakruti Heights CHSL, Haware Citi, Kasarvadavali, Ghodbunder Road,
Thane (West) – 400615 (adm. 564 sq. ft. carpet area) East: Trinity Hills
CHSL West: Internal Road South: Hill View CHS North: Building No 11
C. Lot No. 3: Flat No. 201, 2nd Floor, Building No. 17, Type E, Phase
II,Trinity Hills CHSL, Haware Citi, Kasarvadavali, Ghodbunder Road,
Thane (West) – 400615 (adm. 718 sq. ft. carpet area) East: Building No.
16 West: Prajruti Height South: Club House North: Internal Road.

CERSAI ID: Lot No. 1: Security ID : 400026262102 Asset ID: 200026210533
Lot No. 2: Security ID : 400026261365 Asset ID: 200026209797
Lot No. 3: Security ID : 400026260472 Asset ID: 200026208904

Reserve Price below
which the Secured
Asset will not be sold
(in Rs.):

Lot No. 1 – 23,67,000/-
Lot No. 2 – 61,65,000/-
Lot No. 3 – 78,49,000/-

Earnest Money
Deposit (EMD):

Lot No. 1 – 2,36,700/-
Lot No. 2 – 6,16,500/-
Lot No. 3 – 7,84,900/-

Inspection of
Properties:

22/09/2023 between 11:00 a.m. to 01:00 p.m.

Contact Person and
Phone No:

Mr. Navin Sharma – 7045303744
Ms. Prerana Adhav - 8879802170

Last date for
submission of Bid:

27/09/2023 till 4:00 pm

Lot 1: Shop No. 14- Maintenance charges Rs. 18,483/- as on
01/06/2023
Lot 2: Flat No. 103- Maintenance charges Rs. 2,04,732/- as on
01/06/2023

Pegasus assets ReconstRuction PRivate LiMited

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR SALE BY E-AUCTION
Sale of Immovable Property under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial

Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rules 8 and 9 (1) of the
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the below mentioned
Borrower(s), Co-Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described secured asset being
immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, Pegasus Assets Reconstruction
Private Limited acting in its capacity as Trustee of Pegasus Group Thirty Nine Trust 1 (Pegasus),
having been assigned the debts of the below mentioned Borrower along with underlying securi-
ties interest by RBL Bank vide Assignment Agreement dated 31/03/2021 under the provisions of
the SARFAESI Act, 2002, are being sold under the provisions of SARFAESI Act and Rules there-
under on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis with all known and
unknown liabilities on 29/09/2023.
The Authorized Officer of Pegasus has taken physical possession of the below described secured
asset being immovable property on 18/10/2022 under the provisions of the SARFAESI Act and
Rules thereunder.

The details of Auction are as follows:
Name of the
Borrower(s),
Co-Borrower(s) and
Guarantor(s):

Nikhil Parmar (Borrower)
Geeta N. Parmar (Co-Borrower)
Bhavesh Tejraj Parmar (Co-Borrower)
Geeta N. Parmar (Co-Borrower)
Pushpa Parmar (Co-Borrower)

Outstanding Dues
for which the
secured assets are
being sold:

Rs.1,71,87,742.56/- (Rupees One Crore Seventy-One Lakhs Eighty
Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Two and Paise Fifty Six
Only) as on 10/09/2021 plus interest at the contractual rate and costs,
charges and expenses thereon w.e.f. 11/09/2021 till the date of payment
and realization.

This publication is also a fifteen (15) days’ notice to the aforementioned Borrowers / Co-Borrowers
/ Guarantors under Rule 8 and 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
For the detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to Secured Creditor’s website i.e.
http://www.pegasus-arc.com/assets-to-auction.html or website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net or
contact service provider M/s. E Procurement Technologies Ltd. Auction Tiger Bidder Support
Nos: 079-68136805/68136837 Mo.: +919978591888, Email : ramprasad@auctiontiger.net
and support@auctiontiger.net before submitting any bid.

AUTHORISED OFFICER
Place: Thane Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Private Limited
Date: 13/09/2023 (Trustee of Pegasus Group Thirty-Nine Trust-1)

55-56,5th Floor Free Press House Nariman Point,
Mumbai -400021 Tel: -022-61884700

Email: sys@pegasus-arc.com URL: www.pegasus-arc.com

Claims, if any, which
have been put for-
ward against the
property and any
other dues known to
Secured creditor and
value

Last date for
submission of Bid:

27/09/2023 till 4:00 pm

Time and Venue of
Bid Opening:

E-Auction/Bidding through website (https://sarfaesi.auction-
tiger.net) on 29/09/2023 from 03:00 pm to 04:00 pm.

Details of Secured
Asset being
Immovable Property
which is being sold

Mortgaged by:- Mr. Nikhil Parmar Flat no. 1006, admeasuring 681 sq.
ft. carpet area, Abhishek Height CHS, Behind N K T College, Kharkar Ali,
Next to CKP Hall, Thane (West) 400601.

CERSAI ID: Security Interest ID – 400020649875
Asset ID- 200020605224

Reserve Price below
which the Secured
Asset will not be sold
(in Rs.):

Rs.93,86,000/-

Earnest Money
Deposit (EMD):

Rs. 9,38,600/-

Inspection of Properties: On 22/09/2023 between 02:30 pm to 04:30 pm.
Contact Person and
Phone No:

Mr. Navin Sharma 7045303744,
Ms. Prerana Adhav 8879802170

Society Dues as on 25/05/2023 Rs. 1,21,717/-

PegAsus Assets ReconstRuction PRivAte LiMiteD

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION
Sale of Immovable Property under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial

Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rules 8 and 9 (1) of the
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the below mentioned
Borrower(s), Co-Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described secured asset being
immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, Pegasus Assets
Reconstruction Private Limited acting in its capacity as Trustee of Pegasus Group Thirty Nine
Trust 1 (Pegasus), having been assigned the debts of the below mentioned Borrower along with
underlying securities interest by RBL Bank vide Assignment Agreement dated 31/03/2021 under
the provisions of the SARFAESI Act, 2002, are being sold under the provisions of SARFAESI Act
and Rules thereunder on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis
with all known and unknown liabilities on 29/09/2023.
The Authorized Officer of Pegasus has taken physical possession of the below described
secured asset being immovable property on 18/10/2022 under the provisions of the SARFAESI
Act and Rules thereunder. The details of Auction are as follows:
Name of the Borrower(s),
Co-Borrower(s) and
Guarantor(s):

Bhavesh Tejraj Parmar (Borrower)
Bharti Parmar, (Co-Borrower) Nikhil Parmar (Co-Borrower)
Geeta N. Parmar (Co-Borrower)
Pushpa Parmar (Co-Borrower)

Outstanding Dues
for which the
secured assets are
being sold:

Rs. 1,05,65,339.15/- (Rupees One Crore Five Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand
Three Hundred Thirty Nine and Paise Fifteen Only) as on 10/09/2021 plus
interest at the contractual rate and costs, charges and expenses thereon
w.e.f. 11/09/2021 till the date of payment and realization.

This publication is also a fifteen (15) days’ notice to the aforementioned Borrowers / Co-Borrowers
/ Guarantors under Rule 8 and 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
For the detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to Secured Creditor’s website i.e.
http://www.pegasus-arc.com/assets-to-auction.html or website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net or
contact service provider M/s. E Procurement Technologies Ltd. Auction Tiger Bidder Support
Nos: 079-68136805/68136837 Mo.: +919978591888, Email : ramprasad@auctiontiger.net
and support@auctiontiger.net before submitting any bid.

AUTHORISED OFFICER
Place: Thane Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Private Limited
Date: 13/09/2023 (Trustee of Pegasus Group Thirty Nine Trust-1)

55-56,5th Floor Free Press House Nariman Point,
Mumbai -400021 Tel: -022-61884700

Email: sys@pegasus-arc.com URL: www.pegasus-arc.com

Claims, if any, which
have been put for-
ward against the
property and any
other dues known to
Secured creditor and
value

Last date for
submission of Bid:

27/09/2023 till 4:00 pm

Time and Venue of
Bid Opening:

E-Auction/Bidding through website (https://sarfaesi.auction-
tiger.net) on 29/09/2023 from 11.30 am to 01:30 pm.

Details of Secured
Asset being
Immovable Property
which is being sold

Mortgaged by:- Mr. Bhavesh Tejraj Parmar Room No 1005, admeasu-
ing 455 sq. ft. (inclusive of balconies) carpet area, Abhishek Height CHS,
Behind N K T College, Kharkar Ali, Thane (West) 400601.

CERSAI ID: Security Interest ID – 400020699982
Asset ID- 200020655213

Reserve Price below
which the Secured
Asset will not be sold
(in Rs.):

Rs. 62,70,000/-

Earnest Money
Deposit (EMD):

Rs. 6,27,000/-

Inspection of
Properties:

On 22/09/2023 between 02:30 pm to 04:30 pm.

Contact Person and
Phone No:

Mr. Navin Sharma 7045303744,
Ms. Prerana Adhav 8879802170

Society Dues as on 25/05/2023 Rs.65,514/-

Beejay Ads,
Opera House
Phone : 23692926 / 56051035.

Color Spot,
Byculla (E),
Phone : 23748048 / 23714748.

FCA Communications,
Nariman Point,
Phone : 40020550 / 51.

Fulrani Advtg. & Mktg.
Antop Hill
Phone: 24159061
Mobile: 9769238274/ 9969408835

Ganesh Advertising,
Abdul Rehman Street,
Phone : 2342 9163 / 2341 4596.

J.K. Advertisers,
Hornimal Circle, Fort.
Phone : 22663742.

Mani’s Agencies,
Opp.G.P.O., Fort.
Phone : 2263 00232.
Mobile : 9892091257.

Manjyot Ads,
Currey Road (E)
Phone : 24700338.
Mobile : 9820460262.

OM Sai Ram Advtg.,
Currery Road
Mobile: 9967375573

Pinto Advertising,
Mazagaon,
Phone : 23701070.
Mobile : 9869040181.

Premier Advertisers
Mumbai Central
Mobile: 9819891116

Sarjan Advertising,
Tardeo,
Phone : 66626983

Sanjeet Communication
Fort.
Phone : 40024682/ 40792205.

S. Arts Advtg.
Masjid
Phone: 23415111

Taj Publicity Services,
Byculla (W),
Phone : 2305 4894.
Mobile : 9892011371.

Yugarambha Advertising,
Girgaon,
Phone : 2386 8065.
Mobile : 9869074144.

Aaryan Publicity
Dadar (E),
Phone: 022-65881876
Mobile: 9320111876

B. Y. Padhye Publicity Services,
Dadar (W),
Phone : 2422 9241/
2422 0445.

DATEY Advertising,
Datey Bhavan, Dadar (W)
Mobole : 8452846979/ 9930949817

Hook Advertainment
Dadar
Mobile : 8691800888

Central Advertising Agency,
Mahim (W),
Phone : 24468656 / 24465555

Charudatta Advertising,
Mahim (W),
Phone : 24221461

Jay Publicity,
Dadar (E),
Phone : 24124640

Pallavi Advtg.
Dadar (W),
Mobile: 9869109765

Shree Swami Samarth Advertising,
Dadar (W),
Phone : 24440631
Mobile : 9869131962

Stylus Arts,
Dadar (W),
Phone : 24304897

Time Advertising,
Matunga (W),
Phone : 2446 6191

Vijaya Agencies,
Dadar (W),
Phone : 2422 5672.
Mobile : 9920640689

Media Junction,
Matunga (W),
Phone: 022-66393184/ 022-66332340
Mobile: 9820295353/ 9821656198

Achievers Media
Bandra (W.),
Phone : 22691584

NAC
Bandra (W),
Mobile : 9664132358

Reckon
Bandra (W.),
Mobile : 9867445557

CLASSIFIED CENTRES IN MUMBAI

financialexp.epapr.in


